Date of certification: 27 July 2016
DEKRA Certification B.V.
?
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/2
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

microprocessor based transmitters, used to convert the measured process pressure into digital or analog
signals.
Type designation
2051  C  …
I  II  variants
Designation Explanation Value Explanation
I Model 2051 Transmitter
II Type
C
T
L
CFA
CFC
CFP
Coplanar
Inline
Liquid Level
Annubar Flowmeter
Compact Flowmeter
Integral Oriface Flowmeter
Variants
Static Pressure Ranges 1,2,3,4,5 689 bar maximum pressure
Signal Output
A
F
W
M
4-20 mA w/ HART
Foundation fieldbus
Profibus PA
Low Power 1-5 V Hart
Isolating diaphragm material
2
3
5
316L SST
Alloy C-276
Tantalum
Ex d housing material and entries
A
B
E
F
J
K
Aluminum ½ NPT
Aluminum M20x1.5
Low Copper Aluminum ½ NPT
Low Copper Aluminum M20x1.5
SST ½ NPT
SST M20x1.5
Display and Interface Options
-
M4
M5
No Display
LCD Display with Operator interface
LCD Display
Temperature option
For Models 2051CFA, 2051CFC and 2051CFP only.